
 

  

 

 

 

Friday 23rd June 2023 
Term 2, Week 9 
 

Beechworth Primary School is committed to the implementation of Child Safe Standards  
to promote the safety and wellbeing of all young people.  

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Principal’s News  

Welcome to our Week 9 Newsletter.  

This newsletter brings us to the end of Term 2 and to the midway point of the year.  Yesterday our students 

received and brought home their Semester 1 Reports.  We congratulate the students on their learning 

achievements and their personal reflections on their schooling over the semester.  If your child was not at 

school the reports can be collected from the school office.  

 

Today we finished the term off with our SRC pyjama and movie day.  Actually a perfect day to be cosied up 

inside watching a movie and enjoying popcorn!  Thanks to our SRC for making our last day of term a fun 

one. 

 

  
 

 

We wish everyone a well-earned break.  Enjoy some family time, a sleep in and recharge those batteries 

ready for a big Term 3. 

 

 

 

First day for Term 3 – Monday 10 July. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Complaints Policy 
 

During our last School Council meeting we reviewed and updated our BPS Complaints Policy.  This policy 

is required to be reviewed every two years.  The full policy can be accessed on our BPS Website under the 

Policies Tab or in hard copy from the School Office.  

 

The purpose of this policy is to provide an outline of the complaints process at Beechworth Primary School 

so that students, parents and members of the community are informed of how they can raise concerns or 

complaints about issues arising at our school.  It ensures that all complaints and concerns regarding 

Beechworth Primary School are managed in a timely, effective, fair and respectful manner.  

 

Raising a concern 

Beechworth Primary School is always happy to discuss with parents/carers and community members any 

concerns that they may have.  

 

• Concerns in the first instance should be directed to your child’s teacher or the Wellbeing Coordinator. 
Where possible, school staff will work with you to ensure that your concerns are appropriately addressed.  
 

• Where concerns cannot be resolved in this way, parents or community members may wish to make a 
formal complaint to the Principal.  

 

 

SWPBS Bronze Awards 
 
This week at our School Assembly we presented 28 Bronze Awards for 30 SWPBS Values tickets.   
 

  
 

Congratulations to all these students on consistently demonstrating the school values and being terrific 

role models for your peers. 

 
It is terrific to see these students stepping up and demonstrating our school values. 
 
 
Kind Regards, 
Sue McDonald 
Principal 
susan.mcdonald2@education.vic.gov.au 
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For the diary …  

Week Date Event / Activity 

TERM 3   

Week 1 Monday 10th July First day for Term 3 

Week 2 Wednesday 19th July School Council Meeting 

Week 4 Thursday 4th August National First Nations Children’s Day 

Week 6  Wednesday 16th August 

Friday 18th August 

School Council Meeting 

Pupil Free day – Staff Development Day 

Week 7 22nd to 30th August 

Friday 25th August 

Sommers Camp 8 x 5/6 students 

Book Week – Book Parade & Grandparents Day 

Week 8 Tuesday 29th August 

Friday 1st September 

District Athletics (Year 4-6 only) 

Father’s Day Breakfast 

Week 10 Friday 15th September Last day for Term 3 – 2.30pm finish 

TERM 4   

Week 3 Wednesday 18th October School Council meeting 

Week 6 Tuesday 7th November Melbourne Cup Holiday – No school 

Week 7 Tuesday 14 November 

Wednesday 15th November 

Prep Transition Day 1, 9.00–11.00am 

School Council meeting 

Week 8 Tuesday 21st November Prep Transition Day 2, 9.00-11.00am 

Week 9 Tuesday 28th November 

Thursday 30th November –  

Friday 1st December 

Prep Transition Day 3, 9.00-1.00pm 

Year 3 & 4 Feathertop Chalet Adventure Camp 

Week 10 Monday 4th – Thursday 7th December  

Tuesday 5th December 

Wednesday 6th December 

Friday 8th December 

Senior Swimming Program (Yr 3-6) 

Prep Transition Day 4, 9.00-1.00pm 

School Council – final meeting for 2023 

BPS Swimming Carnival 

Week 11 Tuesday 12th December Statewide Step-up Day 

Week 12 Wednesday 20th December Last day of school for 2023. 2.30pm finish 
 

 

Beechworth Primary School Office Hours are:  Monday – Friday 8.30 – 4.30  

• Jeanette: Mon – Thurs 8.30-11.30, Fri 8.30-3.00 

• Samantha: Mon – Fri 8.30–4.30 
 

TheirCare (Before & After School Care at BPS)   

• Service and Bookings: phone 0447 717 055 

• Area Manager, Rick: 0459 555 671 
 

 

P.O. Box 203  
Beechworth, Vic 3747 

Beechworth Primary School 
17 Junction Road 

Beechworth, Vic 3747 

 
(03) 5728 1066   

beechworth.ps@education.vic.gov.au 

   

 

 

 

 



  

 
 

 



 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 


